Gust. Adolphus (15-3, 9-0 MIAC) -vs- Concordia-M'head (7-11, 3-6 MIAC)

01/25/25 at Memorial Auditorium (Moorhead, Minn.)

Date: 01/25/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 3100 P Gust. Adolphus 25 40 65
Site: Memorial Auditorium (Moorhead, Minn.) Concordia-M'head 27 23 50
Referees: Leonard Gabberd, Duncan Faris, Alex Buysse
Gust. Adolphus 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Evan Wieker * 26 7-10 1-3 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 1 16
01 Brady Kienitz - 30 4-4 3-3 4-5 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 15
21  Spencer Swanson * 36 1-8 0-4 4-6 0-11 11 1 2 3 2 2 6
15 Wyatt Olson =3 26  3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 6
22  Adam Biewen * 24  1-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
13 Myles Barnette 20 6-9 0-0 2-5 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 1 14
10 Jake Schmitt 14 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 0 4
11  Carson Koch 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Dawson Kellen 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 24-50 4-17 13-20 7-28 35 17 9 9 3 6 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23 34.78 % 3-8 37.50 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 1-9 11.11 % 7-13 53.85 %
Total 24-50 48.0 % 4-17 23.5% 13-20 65.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20 10:33
Concordia-M'head 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Peyton Belka * 31 5-9 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 14
24  Jackson Loge =3 31 5-8 0-0 4-10 3-7 10 1 0 1 0 0 14
14 Rowan Nelson * 32 2-11 0-2 3-7 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 1 7
1 Kaden Pieper =3 31 3-15 0-5 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 6
5 Erik Hedstrom * 25 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 4
2 Grady Guida 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 5 3 1 0 1 5
4 Zach Jackson 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
3 Noah Christensen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
52  Erik Foster 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30  Will Perkins 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 201 17-53 5-18 11-21 9-22 31 20 9 10 2 5 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 8-17 47.06 %
Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 2-12 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Total 17-53 32.1 % 5-18 27.8% 11-21 524 %

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 10 1st-11:10

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 11

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Box Score
Gust. Adolphus 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Evan Wieker 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
1 Brady Kienitz 17 4-4 3-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 14
21  Spencer Swanson 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
15  Wyatt Olson 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22  Adam Biewen 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
13  Myles Barnette 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
10  Jake Schmitt 7 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2
11 Carson Koch 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23  Dawson Kellen 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 8-23 3-8 6-7 3-13 16 12 5 7 2 2 25
34.8% 37.5% 85.7%
Concordia-M'head 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Belka 16 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
24  Jackson Loge 16 3-6 0-0 3-8 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 9
14  Rowan Nelson 15 1-7 0-1 1-5 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Kaden Pieper 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
5 Erik Hedstrom 18 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 4
2 Grady Guida 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
4 Zach Jackson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Noah Christensen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
52  Erik Foster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30  Will Perkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-24 3-6 8-17 5-12 17 8 5 4 1 5 27

33.3% 50.0% 47.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gust. Adolphus 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Evan Wieker 14 6-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 13
1 Brady Kienitz 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
21  Spencer Swanson 18 1-5 0-3 4-6 0-7 7 0 1 1 1 1 6
15  Wyatt Olson 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
22  Adam Biewen 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Myles Barnette 11 4-4 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 10
10  Jake Schmitt 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
11  Carson Koch 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Dawson Kellen 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 16-27 1-9 7-13 4-15 19 5 4 2 1 4 40
59.3% 11.1 % 53.8%
Concordia-M'head 23
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Belka 15 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 8
24  Jackson Loge 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Rowan Nelson 17 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 4
1 Kaden Pieper 19 2-11 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Erik Hedstrom 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Grady Guida 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 2
4 Zach Jackson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Noah Christensen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52  Erik Foster 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30  Will Perkins 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 9-29 2-12 3-4 4-10 14 12 4 6 1 0 23

31.0% 16.7 % 75.0%



VISITORS: Gust. Adolphus

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-M'head

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER
TURNOVER by BIEWEN,ADAM

FOUL by WIEKER,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,SPENCER

STEAL by SWANSON,SPENCER
TURNOVER by SWANSON,SPENCER

STEAL by BIEWEN,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,WYATT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WIEKER,EVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES

SUB IN by KELLEN,DAWSON

SUB IN by KOCH,CARSON

SUB OUT by OLSON,WYATT

SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by KELLEN,DAWSON
REBOUND OFF by BARNETTE,MYLES
TURNOVER by BARNETTE,MYLES

FOUL by SWANSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by KELLEN,DAWSON

19:47

19:41
19:12
19:11
18:46
18:46
18:46

18:22
18:04
18:03
18:00
17:59
17:37
17:34
17:16

16:56
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:30

0-1

H1

MISS LAYUP by HEDSTROM,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by HEDSTROM,ERIK
MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KADEN

STEAL by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD FT by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,ERIK
TURNOVER by BELKA,PEYTON

STEAL by BELKA,PEYTON
TURNOVER by LOGE,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by BELKA,PEYTON

FOUL by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH

SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
SUB OUT by PIEPER,KADEN
SUB OUT by HEDSTROM, ERIK

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN

STEAL by JACKSON,ZACH

MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB IN by GUIDA,GRADY
SUB OUT by BELKA,PEYTON

BLOCK by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND OFF by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
TURNOVER by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
SUB IN by HEDSTROM, ERIK

SUB OUT by LOGE,JACKSON



MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES

FOUL by KOCH,CARSON

SUB IN by SCHMITT,JAKE
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,BRADY

TURNOVER by SWANSON,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by KOCH,CARSON

FOUL by KELLEN,DAWSON
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

TURNOVER by SCHMITT,JAKE
SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM

SUB IN by OLSON,WYATT

SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB OUT by KELLEN,DAWSON
SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON

SUB OUT by SWANSON,SPENCER

FOUL by SCHMITT,JAKE

SUB IN by KIENITZ,BRADY
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by BIEWEN,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by KIENITZ,BRADY
ASSIST ASSIST by WIEKER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by WIEKER,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WIEKER,EVAN
MISS FT by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB IN by SWANSON,SPENCER
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE

FOUL by OLSON,WYATT

0-2

0-5

0-7

0-9

0-10

3-10

3-13

5-13

6-13

6-14

H2

H5

H7

H9

H7

H8

H7

H8

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN

MISS FT by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN

SUB IN by PIEPER,KADEN
SUB OUT by NELSON,ROWAN

STEAL by GUIDA,GRADY

GOOD 3PTR by GUIDA,GRADY

ASSIST ASSIST by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
FOUL by GUIDA,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM, ERIK

SUB IN by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by LOGE,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint)

SUB IN by BELKA,PEYTON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by GUIDA,GRADY

GOOD FT by LOGE,JACKSON

FOUL by HEDSTROM,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by GUIDA,GRADY
REBOUND OFF by HEDSTROM, ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON
ASSIST ASSIST by HEDSTROM, ERIK
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,KADEN

FOUL by GUIDA,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB IN by NELSON,ROWAN
SUB OUT by GUIDA,GRADY

GOOD FT by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON



REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by KIENITZ,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by KIENITZ,BRADY
ASSIST ASSIST by WIEKER,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,WYATT
GOOD 3PTR by KIENITZ,BRADY
ASSIST ASSIST by BIEWEN,ADAM

SUB IN by KOCH,CARSON
SUB IN by KELLEN,DAWSON
SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES
SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM
SUB OUT by OLSON,WYATT
SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN

FOUL by KOCH,CARSON

SUB IN by SCHMITT,JAKE
SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON

GOOD FT by SCHMITT,JAKE
GOOD FT by SCHMITT,JAKE

FOUL by BARNETTE,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by BARNETTE,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES

BLOCK by SCHMITT,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by KIENITZ,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by SWANSON,SPENCER

GOOD FT by KIENITZ,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,MYLES
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES
FOUL by SCHMITT,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,ADAM
SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM

SUB IN by OLSON,WYATT

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE

SUB OUT by KELLEN,DAWSON
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,WYATT

9-14

12-14

12-15
12-16

13-16
14-16

14-17
14-18

16-18

17-18

19-18

H5

H2

H 3
H4

H3
H2

H 3
H4

H2

H1

V1

FOUL by PIEPER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by BELKA,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by LOGE,JACKSON

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
SUB OUT by LOGE,JACKSON

GOOD FT by HEDSTROM, ERIK
GOOD FT by HEDSTROM, ERIK
FOUL by PIEPER,KADEN

SUB IN by GUIDA,GRADY
SUB OUT by PIEPER,KADEN
GOOD FT by HEDSTROM, ERIK
GOOD FT by HEDSTROM, ERIK

SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by GUIDA,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN

FOUL by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
SUB IN by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ROWAN

MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN



BLOCK by SWANSON,SPENCER 04:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:16 19-20 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by HEDSTROM, ERIK

MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,ADAM 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN

03:38 TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN 03:38

SUB OUT by KIENITZ,BRADY 03:38

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES 03:17

FOUL by WIEKER,EVAN 03:13

TURNOVER by WIEKER,EVAN 03:13

SUB IN by KIENITZ,BRADY 03:13

SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES 03:13
03:13 SUB IN by PIEPER,KADEN
03:13 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZACH
02:44 MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,ADAM ==
02:32 FOUL by BELKA,PEYTON

GOOD FT by KIENITZ,BRADY 02:32 20-20

GOOD FT by KIENITZ,BRADY 02:32 21-20 V1

02:11 21-23 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by PIEPER,KADEN

TURNOVER by KIENITZ,BRADY 02:01
02:00 STEAL by PIEPER,KADEN
01:57 21-25 H4 GOOD DUNK by PIEPER,KADEN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES 01:49 23-25 H?2
01:22 23-27 H4 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN(in the paint)
FOUL by OLSON,WYATT 01:22
01:22 MISS FT by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,ADAM --
SUB IN by KELLEN,DAWSON 01:22
SUB OUT by OLSON,WYATT 01:22
01:22 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH
01:22 SUB OUT by PIEPER,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,ADAM(in the paint) 01:08 25-27 H?2
ASSIST ASSIST by BARNETTE,MYLES --
FOUL by BIEWEN,ADAM 00:59
00:59 MISS FT by NELSON,ROWAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:59 MISS FT by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER =
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,SPENCER 00:37
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN
00:11 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gust. Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-M'head

19:36 MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER —
GOOD 3PTR by WIEKER,EVAN 19:16 28-27 V1
ASSIST ASSIST by OLSON,WYATT —

18:38 MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN —
GOOD LAYUP by WIEKER,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 18:30 30-27 V3

18:06 TURNOVER by HEDSTROM,ERIK
STEAL by KIENITZ,BRADY 18:05
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,SPENCER 17:55



REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by WIEKER,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by KIENITZ,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,ADAM

STEAL by WIEKER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by WIEKER,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WIEKER,EVAN

FOUL by OLSON,WYATT
SUB IN by KELLEN,DAWSON
SUB IN by KOCH,CARSON
SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES
SUB OUT by OLSON,WYATT
SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,BRADY

STEAL by SWANSON,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by WIEKER,EVAN

TURNOVER by SWANSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by KELLEN,DAWSON

REBOUND OFF by BARNETTE,MYLES

SUB IN by KIENITZ,BRADY

SUB IN by SCHMITT,JAKE

SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB OUT by SWANSON,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint)
SUB IN by OLSON,WYATT
SUB OUT by KELLEN,DAWSON

17:48

17:31

17:07

16:50

16:34
16:22
15:59
15:58
15:55
15:34
15:31
15:31
15:05
15:00
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:42
14:41
14:38
14:22
14:11
13:47
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:12
12:53
12:28
12:14
12:14
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
11:46
11:25
11:09
10:57
10:57
10:57

32-27

34-27

36-27

38-27
38-29

40-29

42-29
42-31
44-31

V5

V7

V9

Vi1
V9

Vi1

V13
Vi1
V13

REBOUND DEF by BELKA,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by PIEPER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by BELKA,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KADEN

SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,ERIK

FOUL by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by BELKA,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN(in the paint)
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH

SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIK

SUB IN by GUIDA,GRADY

SUB OUT by NELSON,ROWAN

SUB OUT by BELKA,PEYTON

SUB OUT by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ERIK

BLOCK by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PIEPER,KADEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by NELSON,ROWAN



REBOUND DEF by OLSON,WYATT

GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST ASSIST by BARNETTE,MYLES

FOUL by SCHMITT,JAKE

SUB IN by SWANSON,SPENCER
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,SPENCER

BLOCK by SWANSON,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by KOCH,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by KOCH,CARSON

STEAL by BARNETTE,MYLES
SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM

SUB OUT by KOCH,CARSON
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,MYLES
TURNOVER by OLSON,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB IN by SCHMITT,JAKE
SUB OUT by KIENITZ,BRADY
FOUL by SCHMITT,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,WYATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by WIEKER,EVAN
GOOD LAYUP by WIEKER,EVAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,JAKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BARNETTE,MYLES

SUB IN by KELLEN,DAWSON

SUB OUT by OLSON,WYATT

SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,SPENCER

10:57
10:57
10:57
10:41

10:33

10:04
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:21
09:01
09:01

08:52
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:12
07:48

07:27
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:06
06:51
06:39
06:21

05:54

05:47

05:22
05:18
05:08
04:47
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:34
04:09

46-31

46-32
46-33

46-35

48-35

48-38

50-38
50-41

52-41

V15

V14
V13

Vi1

V13

V10

V12
V9

Vi1

SUB IN by BELKA,PEYTON

SUB OUT by FOSTER,ERIK
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by BELKA,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by GUIDA,GRADY
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN
GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN
SUB IN by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by GUIDA,GRADY
MISS LAYUP by PIEPER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by GUIDA,GRADY
TURNOVER by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD LAYUP by PIEPER,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by GUIDA,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER by BELKA,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by GUIDA,GRADY

GOOD 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON
ASSIST ASSIST by GUIDA,GRADY

GOOD 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON
ASSIST ASSIST by NELSON,ROWAN

SUB IN by HEDSTROM, ERIK
SUB OUT by BELKA,PEYTON
TURNOVER by GUIDA,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by GUIDA,GRADY



FOUL by KELLEN,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,MYLES(in the paint)

MISS FT by BARNETTE,MYLES

SUB IN by KIENITZ,BRADY
SUB IN by OLSON,WYATT
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,JAKE
SUB OUT by KELLEN,DAWSON

FOUL by OLSON,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by KELLEN,DAWSON
SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN

SUB IN by KELLEN,DAWSON

SUB OUT by OLSON,WYATT

SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM

SUB IN by OLSON,WYATT
SUB OUT by KELLEN,DAWSON

GOOD FT by BARNETTE,MYLES
MISS FT by BARNETTE,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,WYATT
ASSIST ASSIST by SWANSON,SPENCER
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by SWANSON,SPENCER
MISS FT by SWANSON,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by KIENITZ,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,WYATT

54-41

54-42

55-42

55-44

57-44

57-46

58-46

60-46

V13

V12

V13

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V12

V 14

MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by GUIDA,GRADY
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN

FOUL by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB IN by PERKINS,WILL
SUB OUT by PIEPER,KADEN

GOOD FT by LOGE,JACKSON
MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON

FOUL by GUIDA,GRADY

FOUL by HEDSTROM,ERIK
SUB IN by BELKA,PEYTON
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by PERKINS,WILL
SUB OUT by GUIDA,GRADY
FOUL by NELSON,ROWAN
SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIK
SUB OUT by NELSON,ROWAN
FOUL by JACKSON,ZACH
FOUL by JACKSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON

SUB IN by PERKINS,WILL

SUB IN by PIEPER,KADEN

SUB IN by NELSON,ROWAN

SUB OUT by FOSTER,ERIK

SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,ERIK

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by PIEPER,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by BELKA,PEYTON

REBOUND OFF by LOGE,JACKSON

GOOD TIPIN by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL by PIEPER,KADEN

SUB IN by GUIDA,GRADY
SUB OUT by LOGE,JACKSON



GOOD FT by BARNETTE,MYLES
MISS FT by BARNETTE,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by KIENITZ,BRADY

MISS FT by KIENITZ,BRADY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KIENITZ,BRADY

GOOD FT by SWANSON,SPENCER
GOOD FT by SWANSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER

MISS FT by SWANSON,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SWANSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,SPENCER

60-48

61-48

62-48

62-50

63-50
64-50

65-50

V12

V13

V 14

V12

V13
V 14

V15

GOOD LAYUP by GUIDA,GRADY(in the paint)
FOUL by GUIDA,GRADY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by GUIDA,GRADY

SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIK

SUB OUT by GUIDA,GRADY

GOOD LAYUP by BELKA,PEYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by BELKA,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,WILL

FOUL by FOSTER,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by PIEPER,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by PIEPER,KADEN
REBOUND OFF by PIEPER,KADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PIEPER,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,WILL



